

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28648/2009

MEERA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.RAMACHANDRAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,Raising additional grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajendran, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr S Ravishankar accepts notice for the sole respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

They may do so on or before 6.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj